FEATURES & BENEFITS:
UMH METAL HALIDE
APPLICATIONS:
METAL HALIDE FOR GENERAL LIGHTING
The USHIO UMH Metal Halide lamps are introduced with the lighting distributor in mind.
This family of industry standard metal halide lamps is interchangeable with existing mogul
base lamps that are widely used in the industry today.
Wattages range from 175 up to 1500, and are available in mogul base configurations.

Type
Bulb
Finish
MOL
(in / mm)
LCL
(in / mm)
Temp
(K)
Lumens
(lm)
Life
(h)
Ballast
UMH - E39 MOGUL BASE
175 5000221 UMH-175/U, ED28 ED28 Clear 8.31 211 5 127 4000 13500 10000 M57
250 5000225 UMH-250/U, ED28 ED28 Clear 8.31 211 5 127 4000 21000 10000 M58
400 5000938 UMH-400/U, ED28 ED28 Clear 8.31 211 5 127 4000 34000 20000 M59
400 5000227 UMH-400/U, ED37 ED37 Clear 11.50 292 7 178 4000 34000 20000 M59
1000 5001139 UMH-1000/U, BT37 BT37 Clear 11.50 292 7 178 4000 105000 12000 M47
1000 5000214 UMH-1000/U, BT56 BT56 Clear 15.38 391 9.50 241 4000 110000 12000 M47
1500 5000217 UMH-1500/HBU, BT56 BT56 Clear 15.38 391 9.50 241 3400 161000 3000 M47
Form No. S-UMH/0817
Specifications may be subject to change without prior notice.  Refer to www.ushio.com for the most current product specifications.
R - NON SELF-EXTINGUISHING LAMP
WARNING: This lamp can cause serious skin burn and eye inflammation from shortwave ultraviolet radiation if outer envelope of the lamp is broken or punctured.